REPORT / RECOMMENDATION

To: Edina Transportation Commission Agenda Item #: VI. C.

Action
Discussion [
Information [

From:  Wayne D. Houle, PE, Director of Engineering

Date: December 20, 2012

Subject: Meeting Schedule for 2013

Action Requested:
Review and approve the attached meeting schedule for 201 3.

Information / Background:
Below is the proposed 2013 meeting schedule. Please note that the October meeting is proposed for the

fourth Thursday versus the third Thursday due to MEA Week.

Thursday January 17 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Thursday  February 21 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday March 21 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday  April 18 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Thursday May 16 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday  June 20 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday July 18 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Thursday  August 15 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday  September 19 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday October 24 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COUNCIL CHAMBERS
Thursday November 21 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM
Thursday December 19 Regular ETC Meeting 6:00 PM COMMUNITY ROOM

The 2013 City of Edina Council, Advisory Boards and Commissions Meetings and Holiday Schedule will be
emailed to everyone next week.
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